AT28C010 Mil
1 Megabit
(128K x 8)
Paged
CMOS
E2PROM
Military
Features

(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
120 80 0.3 AT28C010(E)-12DM/883 32D6 Military/883C
AT28C010(E)-12EM/883 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
AT28C010-12FM/883 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
AT28C010(E)-12LM/883 44L
AT28C010(E)-12UM/883 30U
150 80 0.3 AT28C010(E)-15DM/883 32D6 Military/883C
AT28C010(E)-15EM/883 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
AT28C010-15FM/883 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
AT28C010(E)-15LM/883 44L
AT28C010(E)-15UM/883 30U
200 80 0.3 AT28C010(E)-20DM/883 32D6 Military/883C
AT28C010(E)-20EM/883 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
AT28C010-20FM/883 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
AT28C010(E)-20LM/883 44L
AT28C010(E)-20UM/883 30U
250 80 0.3 AT28C010(E)-25DM/883 32D6 Military/883C
AT28C010(E)-25EM/883 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
AT28C010-25FM/883 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
AT28C010(E)-25LM/883 44L
AT28C010(E)-25UM/883 30U
120 80 0.3 5962-38267 07 MXX 32D6 Military/883C
5962-38267 07 MZX 32F Class B, Fully Compliant
5962-38267 07 MYX 44L (-55°C to 125°C)
5962-38267 07 MTX 30U
150 80 0.3 5962-38267 05 MXX 32D6 Military/883C
5962-38267 05 MUX 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
5962-38267 05 MZX 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
5962-38267 05 MYX 44L
5962-38267 05 MTX 30U
200 80 0.3 5962-38267 03 MXX 32D6 Military/883C
5962-38267 03 MUX 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
5962-38267 03 MZX 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
5962-38267 03 MYX 44L
5962-38267 03 MTX 30U
250 80 0.3 5962-38267 01 MXX 32D6 Military/883C
5962-38267 01 MUX 32L Class B, Fully Compliant
5962-38267 01 MZX 32F (-55°C to 125°C)
5962-38267 01 MYX 44L
5962-38267 01 MTX 30U
80 0.3 AT28C010-W DIE
 Note: 1. See Valid Part Number table on next page.
Ordering Information (1)
2-252 AT28C010 Mil
Package Type
32D6 32 Lead, 0.600" Wide, Non-Windowed, Ceramic Dual Inline (CERDIP)
32F 32 Lead, Non-Windowed, Ceramic Bottom-Brazed Flat Package (Flatpack)
32L 32 Pad, Non-Windowed, Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (LCC)
44L 44 Pad, Non-Windowed, Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (LCC)
30U 30 Pin, Ceramic Pin Grid Array (PGA)
W Die
Options
Blank Standard Device: Endurance = 10K Write Cycles; Write Time = 10 ms
E High Endurance Option: Endurance = 100K Write Cycles
The following table lists standard Atmel products that can be ordered.
Device Numbers Speed Package and Temperature Combinations
AT28C010 12 DM/883, EM/883, FM/883, LM/883, UM/883
AT28C010E 12 DM/883, EM/883, LM/883, UM/883
AT28C010 15 DM/883, EM/883, FM/883, LM/883, UM/883
AT28C010E 15 DM/883, EM/883, LM/883, UM/883
AT28C010 20 DM/883, EM/883, FM/883, LM/883, UM/883
AT28C010E 20 DM/883, EM/883, LM/883, UM/883